

Revised 10-2-65/12-16-65/

**CHECKER MOTORS CORP. KALAMAZOO, MICH.**

EFFECTIVE SEPT. 1, 1965

**MODEL: ALL MODELS**

**DATE**

8-23-68

**GRAPHIC ILLUSTRATION**

FUEL LINES - FUEL PUMP TO CARB. V-8 ENG.

DWN. DEKKER  
CHK. JONAS

**SHEET NO.**

764-A

**APPVD.**

MODEL YEAR 1969

1. 703271 CARB. ASSEM. - 327 - STD. TRANS.
- 703272 CARB. ASSEM. - 327 - STD. TRANS.
- 703273 CARB. ASSEM. - 327 - AUTO. TRANS.
- 703274 CARB. ASSEM. - 327 - AUTO. TRANS.
2. 703435 TUBE ASSEM. - PUMP TO CARB.
3. 137423 ELBOW 1/4 PIPE 3/8-18
4. 444012 ADAPTER - REDUCER 1/8 PIPE TO 1/4 PIPE
5. 701072 PUMP ASSEM. - FUEL
6. 702188 PUSH ROD
7. 702189 GASKET
8. 702190 PLATE
9. 702111 GASKET
10. 120394 WASHER 1/32 ID. x 1/16 O.D. (2)
11. 120382 L.W. 3/8 MED. SPR. (2)
12. 180150 BOLT 3/8-16 x 2 HEX. (2)
13. 120380 L.W. 1/4 MED. SPR. (2)
14. 120854 BOLT 1/4-20 x 3/8 (2)
- \* 15. HOSE - VAC.
16. 702055 EXISTING CLIP
17. 137406 CONNECTOR
- 18.

1. 703275 CARB. ASSEM. - 350 HI-PERF. - AUTO. TRANS.
- \* 2. 703499 TUBE ASSEM. - PUMP TO CARB.
- \* 3. 137423 ELBOW 1/4 PIPE TO 3/8-18
4. EXISTING CLIP
5. 703186 PUMP ASSEM. - FUEL
6. 702188 PUSH ROD
7. 702189 GASKET
8. 702190 PLATE
9. 702111 GASKET
10. 702262 WASHER 1/32 ID. x 3/4 O.D. x 1/8 (2)
11. 120382 L.W. 3/8 MED. SPR. (2)
12. 120918 BOLT 3/8-16 x 1 1/2 HEX. (2)
13. 120380 L.W. 1/4 MED. SPR. (2)
14. 120854 BOLT 1/4-20 x 3/8 (2)
15. 702241 HOSE
16. 702956 HOSE - DIST. TO CARB. - VAC.
17. 444024 BUSHING
18. 137406 CONNECTOR

1. 703276 CARB. ASSEM. - 350 AEROBUS
2. 703435 TUBE ASSEM. - PUMP TO CARB.
3. 137423 ELBOW 1/4 PIPE TO 3/8-18
4. 444012 ADAPTER - REDUCER 1/8 PIPE TO 1/4 PIPE
5. 701072 PUMP ASSEM. - FUEL
6. 702188 PUSH ROD
7. 702189 GASKET
8. 702190 PLATE
9. 702111 GASKET
10. 120394 WASHER 1/32 ID. x 1 3/16 O.D. (2)
11. 120382 L.W. 3/8 MED. SPR. (2)
12. 180130 BOLT 3/8-16 x 2 HEX. (2)
13. 120380 L.W. 1/4 MED. SPR. (2)
14. 120854 BOLT 1/4-20 x 3/8 (2)
15. 137406 CONNECTOR

327 CU. IN.

350 CU. IN. - HI PERFORMANCE

350 CU. IN. AEROBUS (GOVERNED)

REVISION 4-25-68

EFFECTIVE JAN 1, 1968

CHECKER MOTORS CORP. KALAMAZOO, MICH.

ALL MODELS	CHASSIS	DATE 4-9-68	GRAPHIC ILLUSTRATION	DWG. DECKER CHK. R20 4-10-68	SHEET NO. 764
FUEL LINES-FUEL PUMP TO CARB. V-8 ENGINES					

1	137422 ELBOW (1)	1	9409931 ELBOW (1)
2	702188 PUMP ASSEM. (1)	2	157422 ELBOW (2)
3	702188 PUSH ROD (1)	3	701070 FILTER ASSEM. (1)
4	702189 GASKET (1)	4	142868 NIPPLE (1)
5	702190 PLATE (1)	5	701072 PUMP ASSEM. (1)
6	702111 GASKET (1)	6	702188 PUSH ROD (1)
7	EXISTING CLIP - SEE GI 217	7	702189 GASKET (1)
8	120854 BOLT (2)	8	702190 PLATE (1)
9	120380 L.W. (2)	9	702111 GASKET (1)
10	180130 BOLT (2)	10	
11	120394 WASHER (2)	11	120854 BOLT (2)
12	120382 L.W. (2)	12	120380 L.W. (2)
13	703304 TUBE ASSEM. (1)	13	180130 BOLT (2)
14	703123 CARB. (1) - STD TRANS	14	120394 WASHER (2)
15	702085 HOSE (1)	15	120382 L.W. (2)
16	137406 CONNECTOR (1)	16	701375 TUBE ASSEM.
17	703124 - AUTO TRANS	17	701374 CARB. (1) (MOUNTING SHOWN ON GI 564)
18	702085 NIPPLE (1)	18	
19	137406 CONNECTOR (1)	19	
20	444024 BUSHING (1)	20	
21	702941 HOSE		
22	MIQ-109 TUBING		
23			
24			

219

OBSOLETE PER MEMO # 764-A  
SEE G.I. # 764-A

V-8 327 CU. IN. AEROBUS (GOVERNED)  
PICTURE SHOWN ON GI-763

V-8 327 CU. IN. HI-PERFORMANCE  
PICTURE SHOWN ON GI-763

V-8 307 CU. IN.  
PICTURE SHOWN ON GI-763